Average current loans 210,069   207,821   202,914   202,921   202,491   180,641   169,522   169,727   169,169   205,946   180,687   165,509
Average current loans and acceptances 214,840   212,267   207,014   206,795   206,257   184,255   173,021   173,116   172,689   210,245   184,255   168,781
Average deposits 167,793   167,235   164,232   165,583   162,323   138,884   126,443   127,959   127,681   166,222   139,005   125,146
Assets under administration 74,839   85,405   80,481   75,478   78,822   75,121   72,799   76,923   81,336   74,839   78,822   81,336
Assets under management -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   805   -   -   805
Number of full-time equivalent employees 23,900   23,990   24,066   24,531   24,425   24,952   20,742   20,451   20,672   23,900   24,425   20,672
(1) In Q3, 2011, M&I contributed $10.8 billion to growth as its assets were included in the average for only 26 days.

IFRS IFRS

Page 6October 31, 2012 Supplementary Financial Information

P&C CANADA
SUMMARY INCOME CGAAP CGAAP
STATEMENT AND HIGHLIGHTS 2012 2012 2012 2012 2011 2011 2011 2011 2010 Fiscal Fiscal Fiscal
($ millions except as noted)   Q4   Q3   Q2   Q1   Q4   Q3   Q2   Q1   Q4   2012   2011   2010

Net interest income (teb) 1,083   1,087   1,063   1,109   1,099   1,095   1,058   1,110   1,091   4,342   4,362   4,164
Non-interest revenue 470   469   460   447   459   447   430   470   440   1,846   1,806   1,699
Total revenues (teb) 1,553   1,556   1,523   1,556   1,558   1,542   1,488   1,580   1,531   6,188   6,168   5,863
Provision for credit losses 145   143   141   138   138   137   136   136   132   567   547   502
Net interest and non-interest revenue (teb) 1,408   1,413   1,382   1,418   1,420   1,405   1,352   1,444   1,399   5,621   5,621   5,361
Non-interest expense 812   795   776   813   808   785   776   779   785   3,196   3,148   2,979
Income before taxes 596   618   606   605   612   620   576   665   614   2,425   2,473   2,382
Provision for income taxes (teb) 157   165   160   159   173   177   162   188   187   641   700   716
Reported net income 439   453   446   446   439   443   414   477   427   1,784   1,773   1,666
Adjusted net income 441   456   449   448   441   444   417   479   429   1,794   1,781   1,672
Net interest margin on average assets (teb) 2.57 % 2.64 % 2.71 % 2.80 % 2.78 % 2.81 % 2.84 % 2.91 % 2.89 % 2.68 % 2.84 % 2.86 %
Net interest margin on average earning assets (teb) 2.67 % 2.74 % 2.81 % 2.90 % 2.88 % 2.91 % 2.93 % 3.01 % 2.99 % 2.78 % 2.93 % 2.95 %
Adjusted Efficiency ratio (teb) 52.1 % 50.9 % 50.8 % 52.1 % 51.7 % 50.7 % 52.0 % 49.2 % 51.2 % 51.5 % 50.9 % 50.7 %
Efficiency ratio (teb) 52.3 % 51.1 % 51.0 % 52.2 % 51.8 % 50.9 % 52.2 % 49.3 % 51.3 % 51.7 % 51.0 % 50.8 %
Operating leverage (1.0)% (0.5)% 2.3 % (5.7)% (1.0)% 0.2 % (2.6)% 1.6 % (1.0)% (1.3)% (0.4)% 5.4 %
Revenue growth (0.3)% 0.8 % 2.4 % (1.5)% 1.7 % 3.0 % 5.2 % 11.3 % 10.7 % 0.3 % 5.2 % 10.8 %